Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WM Coffman LLC		106/04/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM Coffman Resources LLC
Street Address:	2630 Technology Dr.
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2260515	COFFMAN
Registration Number:	1208391	WONDERAIL
Registration Number:	2979661	TRU LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024083121 x2348 Email: tnuckolls@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Jean Paterson

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Ave, NW Suite 430 Address Line 2: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 437642

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Timothy Nuckolls**

REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0041

TRADEMARK 900166254

Signature:	/Timothy Nuckolls/	
Date:	07/06/2010	
Total Attachments: 13 source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page1.tif source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page2.tif source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page3.tif source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page4.tif source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page5.tif source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page6.tif source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page7.tif		
source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page8.tif source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page9.tif source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page10.tif source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page11.tif source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page12.tif source=07-06-10 WM Coffman-TM#page13.tif		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): ___ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? WM Coffman LLC 445 Broadhollow Road, Suite 100 Melville, New York 11747 Name: WM Coffman Resources LLC Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 2603 Technology Dr.

T A	·
Corporation- State:	City: Plano
✓ Other <u>LLC</u>	State: <u>Texas</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: USA Zip: 75074
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🗹 No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 4, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
powery	✓ Other LLC Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
✓ Other Corrective Assignment	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Annex A
	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres Corporation Service Company	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres 1180 Avenue of the Americas	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres 1180 Avenue of the Americas Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres 1180 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres 1180 Avenue of the Americas Suite 210 Street Address New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres Corporation Service Company 1180 Avenue of the Americas Suite 210 Street Address New York, NY 10036 City:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres Corporation Service Company 1180 Avenue of the Americas Suite 210 Street Address New York, NY 10036 City: State:Zip: Phone Number:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres Corporation Service Company 1180 Avenue of the Americas Suite 210 Street Address New York, NY 10036 City: State:Zip: Phone Number:	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres Corporation Service Company 1180 Avenue of the Americas Suite 210 Street Address New York, NY 10036 City: State: Zip: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres Corporation Service Company 1180 Avenue of the Americas Suite 210 Street Address New York, NY 10036 City: State: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: ** 437642	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name June 23, 2010
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Addres Corporation Service Company 1180 Avenue of the Americas Suite 210 Street Address New York, NY 10036 City: State: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: ** 437642	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name June 23, 2010

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WM COFFMAN LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") with its principal place of business at 445 Broadhollow Road, Suite 100, Melville, New York 11747, has adopted, used and is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks and trade names, and registration and applications therefor, identified and listed on Annex A hereto (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks"); and

WHEREAS, WM COFFMAN RESOURCES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Scheduled Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to Scheduled Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce Scheduled Marks.

447375/135-1865980.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WM COFFMAN LLC has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of this day of June, 2010.

WM COFFMAN LLC

By: PNC Bank, National Association, as Attorney-in-Fact pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated June 8, 2009.

Name:

Pryan Shia

Assignment of Trademarks - 1865980

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WM COFFMAN RESOURCES LLC accepts this Assignment of Trademarks executed and delivered as of this 4 day of June, 2010.

WM COFFMAN RESOURCES LLC

By:

Name: Previous

Assignment of Trademarks - 1865980

ANNEX A

REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	MARK
2,260,515	USA	7/13/1999	Coffman
1,208,391	USA	9/14/1982	Wonderail
2,979,661	USA	7/26/2005	TrueLine

Assignment of Trademarks - 1865980

6/17/2010 10:02:50 AM PAGE

GE 4/005

Fax Server

): CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/14/2010 900164524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
		LIMITED LIABILITY	LIMITED LIABILITY
WM Coffman LLC		06/04/2010	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM Coffman Resources LLC	
Street Address:	2603 Technology Drive	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2260515	COFFMAN	
Registration Number:	1208391	WONDERAIL	
Registration Number:	2979661	TRU LINE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

800-927-9801 x2348

Email:

jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name:

Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1:

1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	414257
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0048 \$90.00 2260515

USPTO 6/17/2010 10:02:50 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server):CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Signature: /jep/

Date: 06/14/2010

Total Attachments: 4
source=6-14-10 WM Coffman 1-TM#page1.tif
source=6-14-10 WM Coffman 1-TM#page2.tif
source=6-14-10 WM Coffman 1-TM#page3.tif
source=6-14-10 WM Coffman 1-TM#page4.tif

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMS Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? WM Coffman LLC 445 Broadhollow Road, Suite 100 Melville, New York 11747 Name: WM Coffman Resources LLC Internal ☐ Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 2603 Technology Dr. Corporation- State: City: Plano ✓ Other LLC State: Texas Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Zîp: 75074 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) June 4, 2010 Corporation Citizenship Merger ✓ Assignment ✓ Other LLC Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Anney A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Corporation Service Company Internal Addre 1180 Avenue of the Americas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_ Authorized to be charged by credit card Suite 210 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Addres: New York, NY 10036 Enclosed 8. Payment information: City:____ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ____ Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number_____ Fax Number: order # 414257 Authorized User Name _ Email Address: 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover Sarah M. Gilbert sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WM COFFMAN LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") with its principal place of business at 445 Broadhollow Road, Suite 100, Melville, New York 11747, has adopted, used and is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks and trade names, and registration and applications therefor, identified and listed on Annex A hereto (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks"); and

WHEREAS, WM COFFMAN RESOURCES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Scheduled Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to Scheduled Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce Scheduled Marks.

447375/135-1865980.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WM COFFMAN LLC has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of this the day of June, 2010.

WM COFFMAN LLC

By: PNC Bank, National Association, as Attorney-in-Fact pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated June 8, 2009.

Name:

Title.

2 she

Assignment of Trademarks - 1865980

ANNEX A

REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	MARK
2,260,515	USA	7/13/1999	Coffman
1,208,391	USA	9/14/1982	Wonderail
2,979,661	USA	7/26/2005	TrueLine

Assignment of Trademarks - 1865980

RECORDED: 07/06/2010